# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.		101/29/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PolyPipe, Inc. (f/k/a Rinker Materials Polypipe, Inc.)
Street Address:	2406 N. I-35
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	Pipe Liners, Inc.
Street Address:	2406 N. I-35
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74306643	SMART PIPE
Registration Number:	1657404	ENVIROPIPE
Registration Number:	1679402	POLY-PIPE
Registration Number:	1694372	POLY PIPE
Registration Number:	2642868	POLYPIPE
Registration Number:	1420044	
Registration Number:	1960114	TIME SAVER
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0473

900068263

Registration Number: 1576372 U-LINER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-4775

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12283-208 DB ZWIRN TM REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/
Date:	01/31/2007

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=12283-208 Trademark Release by DB Zwirn#page1.tif source=12283-208 Trademark Release by DB Zwirn#page2.tif source=12283-208 Trademark Release by DB Zwirn#page3.tif source=12283-208 Trademark Release by DB Zwirn#page4.tif source=12283-208 Trademark Release by DB Zwirn#page5.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 25, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3038, Frame 577, PolyPipe, Inc. (f/k/a Rinker Materials Polypipe, Inc.), a Texas Corporation, and Pipe Liners, Inc., a Louisiana Corporation ("Releasee") granted to D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 29, 2007.

D.B. ZWIRN SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES

< |

Tio.

Acting CFO

10334894.2

# **SCHEDULE A**

See attached.

10334894.2

# Attachment I - Trademarks

	(Abandoned)	Double walled interior linings for pipe lines used in water and mud injection, oil and gas lines, saltwater lines, utility sewerege and drainage lines, gas gathering and distribution lines, and industriel pipelines which require additional safeguerds against leakage	77	Filing Date: 24-Aug-1992	Serial # 74306643	Pipe Liners, Inc.	SMART PIPE
							9
Renewal due December 9, 2006	Registered	Plastic pipe.	17	09-Dec-1986	1420044	CSR Polypipe, Inc.	PP MISC. DESIGN
Renewal due October 28, 2012		materiala.					
Section 8 and 15 due between October 29, 2007 and October 29, 2008	Registered	Plastic pipes for use in gas and oil gathering: leachate collection; slurry, dredge, oil, water and sewage transmission; conduction of fluids and gasses; and for the protective covering of other	17	29-Oct-2002	2642868	Rinker Materials Polypipe, Inc.	POLYPIPE
Renewal due June 16, 2012	Registered	Plastic pipes for use in gas and oil gathering; leachate collection; and slurry, dredge, oil, water and sewage transmission.	17	18-Jun-1982	1694372	Rinker Materiels Polypipe, Inc.	PACK PACK
Renewal due March 17, 2012	Registered	Plastic pipe for use in Irrigation.	17	17-Mar-1892	1679402	Rinker Materials Polypipe, Inc.	POLY-PIPE
	Registered	Plastic pipes used in construction.	17	17-Sep-1891	1667404	CSR Polypipe, inc.	ENVIROPIPE
The second							2. 7

U-LINER Pipe Liners, inc. 1576372	TIME SAVER CSR Polypipe, 1960114 Inc. (transferred from Shafer Holding Company 1973/98)
9-Jan-1990	05-Mar-1998
17	20
Interior linings for pipe lines used in water and mud injection, oil and gas lines, saltwater lines, utility sewerage and drainage lines, and gas gathering and distribution lines	Plastic butterfly valves not for machine parts
r and filnes, gas	
r and Registered	Dead (Cancelled)

**RECORDED: 01/31/2007** 

POLY PIPE	Poly Pipe	225447	26-Jan-2000	17	Plastic pipe.	Registered	Registered Renewal due February 18, 2010
(COLOMBIA)	300000000000000000000000000000000000000						
POLY PIPE	Poly Pipe	89888	11-Jan-1995	17	Plastic pipe.	Registered	Registered Renewal due January 11, 2005
(COSTA RICA)	industries, inc.						
BOLY-PIPE	Poly Pipe	390648	11-Oct-1995	17	Plastic pipe.	Registered	Registered Renewal due October 11, 2005
(MEXICO)	industries, inc.						Curbon 11, Econo
POLY PIPE	Poly Pipe	P-193213	03-Jan-1997	17	Plastic pipe.	Registered	Registered Renewal due January 3, 2007
(VENEZUELA)	indosins, nu.						
				-			

FOREIGN
뒫
6
Ž
쯪
ñ
9
R
SKO

POLYPIPE	Rinker Materials 1148410	1148410	30-Jul-2002	N/A	Plastic pipes for use in gas and oil gathering:	Pending	Office Action issued
(CANADA)	rolypipe, inc.				sewage transmission; conduction of fulds and		May 28, 2003.
					gases, and for the protocure covering or other materials.		Response to Office Action due
				···			March 26, 2004